PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GTE Service Corporation	12/14/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc.
Street Address:	One Verizon Way
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7493366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Palmieri
Address Line 1: One Verizon Way
Address Line 2: Room 54N074

Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R. Palmieri

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name - GTE Serv Corp to VZ Corporate Serv Group Inc 12-11-2001#page1.tif source=Change of Name - GTE Serv Corp to VZ Corporate Serv Group Inc 12-11-2001#page2.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0161 State of New York }
Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State DEC 14 2001



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7/00)

PATENT

REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0162

973 485 7338 TO 919727198829 P.82×82 696

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GTE SERVICE CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION & OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

1. The name of the corporation is GTE Service Corporation.

2. The certificate of incorporation of said corporation was filled by the Department of State on the 31st day of August, 1932 and under the original name of: Associated Telephone Utilities Company, Incorporated.

3 (a) The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the name of the corporation to Verizon Corporate Services Group.

(b) To effect the foregoing, Article FIRST is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Verizon Corporate Services Group $\mathbb{Z}NC_1$

4. The amendment was authorized in the following manner: by the written consent of the Board of Directors and sole stockholder.

> Marianne Drost Secretary

> > PATENT

REEL: 025066 FRAME: 09763 1-330

REGORDED: 09/30/2010